chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcgclefindmkaj/https://cdn-apimarkitdigital.com/apiman-gateway/CommSec/commsec-node-api/1.0/event/document/1410-02397422-0/CTLIMQ2GTOANGCOFP... % £} | O @
[E Financiel Review -B.. @ Melbourne Forecast {3 Home - Workday ~ ® Whatspp < Point Roadknight 8. & Portiand Wind Fore.. ] Power 1 [ All Bookmarks
@ cdnapimar.. | Investor-Presentation - CDeskop| Q I & & - Sign

The final consideraion payable is subject to customary purchase price adjustments post-Completion.

This assessment is based on the due dilgence undertaken by Service Stream in respect to Lendlease Services and the actual outcome may differ. Further, these numbers have been adjusted 1o include the pro forma run-ate of synergies
which are discussed in greater detail on pages 23-24 of this Presentation. Please refer to the Key Risks section for further information,

Q

30 £
@, 5. Subject1oho erms an condiions o n acsuring ogeement whh s summas i he ey 5k scton of i Presriaion Rervicossream
2,
“ - NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES
< FY21PF Profit and L
rofit an 0SS
Y
a,
Service Stream Lendlease Services Acquisition Pro Forma Combined
$ million (FY219) (FY219) Adjustments. Group?
Revenue $804.4 $792.7 - $1,597.0
EBITDA from Operations' $803 $44.9 $17.0 $142.3
EBITDA from Operations (% of Revenue) 10.0% 5.7% nla 89%
Depreciation & Amortisation (529.2) ($18.1) - ($47.3)
Adjusted EBIT (EBITA) $51.1 $26.8 $17.0 $94.9
NPAT-A! $39.1 $19.1 $93 $67.5
EPS-A ($ / share) $0.0953 nia na $0.1096
El
Statutory Profital 0
Reported EBITDA $753 $44.9 $17.0 $137.2
Reported EBIT $46.1 $26.8 $17.0 $89.9
c
1. These underlying profitmelrcs are non-IFRS measures. Refer fo page 50 for further detils of non-operational costs and amortisation of acquired customer contracts, and a reconclaton of these melrics [0 ®
statutory NPAT. NPAT-A represents net prof ater tax afer adding back amortsation, acquisiton costs and acquisilon itegration costs (afer 2x). g
2. FY21 fnancias are estimates only, based on preliminary unauted fnancialresults fo the year ended 30 June 2021. These resullsremain subject to fnalisation, aucit, Board review and approval and may Revicosiioam
change. servicestream Q
NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES Q

image3.png

Half-Yearly-Report-and-Accour X

HY23-Results—Presentation?l. X | ® Whatshpp X | @ Commec| Quotes & Research X

Investor-Presentation PDF X + - X

G @ £} Adobe Acrobat: PDF edit, convert, sign tools — chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcglclefindmkaj/https://cdn-api.markitdigital.com/apiman-gateway/CommSec/commsec-node-api/1.0/event/document/1410-02397422-0)C7TLIIMQ2GTOANGCOFR.. % £} ' O @

@ Commec|Home [N Latest & Breaking N... [l Financil Review -B.. @ Melbourne Forecast  {y Home - Workday ~( Whatsipp & Point Roadknight B.. < Portland Wind Fore... (] Power BI [ Al Bookmarks
) Tools @ cnapimar.. | Investor-Presentation - O Deskop | Q IN & & - sign
change. [ — R
x Q
Welcome to Acrobat L3
Get unlimited tool for7d NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES oo
v % ProF Bal Sheet t31D ber 2020 )
it et - ro rorma obalance eetas a ecembper
&= -
e
Already have aplan? Sign in
LY} Total Acquisition
Service Stream impact including Impact of the Offerand  Pro Forma Combined
COoNvERT o, $ million (31 Dec 2020) 1HFY21 Dividend transaction costs debt drawdown Group
5 PDFtoWord Assels
Cash and cash equivalents $50.5 (59.6) (8304.1) 307.9 $44.7
[ POFto PG Trade and other receivables $35.1 - $47.2 - $82.3
3 POFtoExcel Inventories $7.3 - $6.7 - $14.0
- Accrued revenue $88.5 - $54.8 - $1433
3 POFtopPT Other current assets $7.7 - $6.2 - $13.9
7 ConverttoPDF Investments $0.0 - $9.9 - $9.9
Plant and equipment $14.8 - $54.6 - $69.4
o Right-of-use assets $29.5 - $6.5 - $36.0
Intangible assets $310.0 - $194.7 - $504.7
52 Edittext & images Total Assets $543.4 ($9.6) $76.5 $307.9 $918.2
3 Reorderpages Liabilities
Trade and other payables $95.0 - $56.6 - 31516
[ Rotate PDF pages Provisions $32.9 - $26.1 - $59.0
Borrowings $38.6 - - $122.9 $161.5
[ Delete pages g
* Lease liabilities $336 - $6.3 - $39.9
[ spiita PDF Deferred tax liability $22.9 - (51.6) - 5213
Total Liabilities $222.9 - $87.4 $1229 $433.2
sin Net Assets $320.5 (59.6) ($10.9) $185.0 $485.0 n
A Fill &Sign
Net cash / (debt) (excl. capitalised borrowing costs) $10.5 (59.6) (8304.1) $185.0 ($118.2) s0
& Request e-signatures N
1. The cash impact of the Lendlease Services acaquisition of $304.1 millon includes cash consideration of $307.9 millon (including ransaction costs) net of $3.8 millon of restrcted cash required to be held in
MORE accordance with legisative requirements. The final cash consideration (o be paid will be subject to customary purchase price adjustments at Completion -

[…]

chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcgclefindmkaj/https://cdn-apimarkitdigital.com/apiman-gateway/CommSec/commsec-node-api/1.0/event/document/1410-02397422-0/CTLIMQ2GTOANGCOFP... % £} | O @
[E Financiel Review -B.. @ Melbourne Forecast {3 Home - Workday ~ ® Whatspp < Point Roadknight 8. & Portiand Wind Fore.. ] Power 1 [ All Bookmarks
@ cdnapimar.. | Investor-Presentation - CDeskop| Q I & & - Sign

The final consideraion payable is subject to customary purchase price adjustments post-Completion.

This assessment is based on the due dilgence undertaken by Service Stream in respect to Lendlease Services and the actual outcome may differ. Further, these numbers have been adjusted 1o include the pro forma run-ate of synergies
which are discussed in greater detail on pages 23-24 of this Presentation. Please refer to the Key Risks section for further information,

Q

30 £
@, 5. Subject1oho erms an condiions o n acsuring ogeement whh s summas i he ey 5k scton of i Presriaion Rervicossream
2,
“ - NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES
< FY21PF Profit and L
rofit an 0SS
Y
a,
Service Stream Lendlease Services Acquisition Pro Forma Combined
$ million (FY219) (FY219) Adjustments. Group?
Revenue $804.4 $792.7 - $1,597.0
EBITDA from Operations' $803 $44.9 $17.0 $142.3
EBITDA from Operations (% of Revenue) 10.0% 5.7% nla 89%
Depreciation & Amortisation (529.2) ($18.1) - ($47.3)
Adjusted EBIT (EBITA) $51.1 $26.8 $17.0 $94.9
NPAT-A! $39.1 $19.1 $93 $67.5
EPS-A ($ / share) $0.0953 nia na $0.1096
El
Statutory Profital 0
Reported EBITDA $753 $44.9 $17.0 $137.2
Reported EBIT $46.1 $26.8 $17.0 $89.9
c
1. These underlying profitmelrcs are non-IFRS measures. Refer fo page 50 for further detils of non-operational costs and amortisation of acquired customer contracts, and a reconclaton of these melrics [0 ®
statutory NPAT. NPAT-A represents net prof ater tax afer adding back amortsation, acquisiton costs and acquisilon itegration costs (afer 2x). g
2. FY21 fnancias are estimates only, based on preliminary unauted fnancialresults fo the year ended 30 June 2021. These resullsremain subject to fnalisation, aucit, Board review and approval and may Revicosiioam
change. servicestream Q
NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES Q

image3.png

Half-Yearly-Report-and-Accour X

HY23-Results—Presentation?l. X | ® Whatshpp X | @ Commec| Quotes & Research X

Investor-Presentation PDF X + - X

G @ £} Adobe Acrobat: PDF edit, convert, sign tools — chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcglclefindmkaj/https://cdn-api.markitdigital.com/apiman-gateway/CommSec/commsec-node-api/1.0/event/document/1410-02397422-0)C7TLIIMQ2GTOANGCOFR.. % £} ' O @

@ Commec|Home [N Latest & Breaking N... [l Financil Review -B.. @ Melbourne Forecast  {y Home - Workday ~( Whatsipp & Point Roadknight B.. < Portland Wind Fore... (] Power BI [ Al Bookmarks
) Tools @ cnapimar.. | Investor-Presentation - O Deskop | Q IN & & - sign
change. [ — R
x Q
Welcome to Acrobat L3
Get unlimited tool for7d NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES oo
v % ProF Bal Sheet t31D ber 2020 )
it et - ro rorma obalance eetas a ecembper
&= -
e
Already have aplan? Sign in
LY} Total Acquisition
Service Stream impact including Impact of the Offerand  Pro Forma Combined
COoNvERT o, $ million (31 Dec 2020) 1HFY21 Dividend transaction costs debt drawdown Group
5 PDFtoWord Assels
Cash and cash equivalents $50.5 (59.6) (8304.1) 307.9 $44.7
[ POFto PG Trade and other receivables $35.1 - $47.2 - $82.3
3 POFtoExcel Inventories $7.3 - $6.7 - $14.0
- Accrued revenue $88.5 - $54.8 - $1433
3 POFtopPT Other current assets $7.7 - $6.2 - $13.9
7 ConverttoPDF Investments $0.0 - $9.9 - $9.9
Plant and equipment $14.8 - $54.6 - $69.4
o Right-of-use assets $29.5 - $6.5 - $36.0
Intangible assets $310.0 - $194.7 - $504.7
52 Edittext & images Total Assets $543.4 ($9.6) $76.5 $307.9 $918.2
3 Reorderpages Liabilities
Trade and other payables $95.0 - $56.6 - 31516
[ Rotate PDF pages Provisions $32.9 - $26.1 - $59.0
Borrowings $38.6 - - $122.9 $161.5
[ Delete pages g
* Lease liabilities $336 - $6.3 - $39.9
[ spiita PDF Deferred tax liability $22.9 - (51.6) - 5213
Total Liabilities $222.9 - $87.4 $1229 $433.2
sin Net Assets $320.5 (59.6) ($10.9) $185.0 $485.0 n
A Fill &Sign
Net cash / (debt) (excl. capitalised borrowing costs) $10.5 (59.6) (8304.1) $185.0 ($118.2) s0
& Request e-signatures N
1. The cash impact of the Lendlease Services acaquisition of $304.1 millon includes cash consideration of $307.9 millon (including ransaction costs) net of $3.8 millon of restrcted cash required to be held in
MORE accordance with legisative requirements. The final cash consideration (o be paid will be subject to customary purchase price adjustments at Completion -

[…]

chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcgclefindmkaj/https://cdn-apimarkitdigital.com/apiman-gateway/CommSec/commsec-node-api/1.0/event/document/1410-02397422-0/CTLIMQ2GTOANGCOFP... % £} | O @
[E Financiel Review -B.. @ Melbourne Forecast {3 Home - Workday ~ ® Whatspp < Point Roadknight 8. & Portiand Wind Fore.. ] Power 1 [ All Bookmarks
@ cdnapimar.. | Investor-Presentation - CDeskop| Q I & & - Sign

The final consideraion payable is subject to customary purchase price adjustments post-Completion.

This assessment is based on the due dilgence undertaken by Service Stream in respect to Lendlease Services and the actual outcome may differ. Further, these numbers have been adjusted 1o include the pro forma run-ate of synergies
which are discussed in greater detail on pages 23-24 of this Presentation. Please refer to the Key Risks section for further information,

Q

30 £
@, 5. Subject1oho erms an condiions o n acsuring ogeement whh s summas i he ey 5k scton of i Presriaion Rervicossream
2,
“ - NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES
< FY21PF Profit and L
rofit an 0SS
Y
a,
Service Stream Lendlease Services Acquisition Pro Forma Combined
$ million (FY219) (FY219) Adjustments. Group?
Revenue $804.4 $792.7 - $1,597.0
EBITDA from Operations' $803 $44.9 $17.0 $142.3
EBITDA from Operations (% of Revenue) 10.0% 5.7% nla 89%
Depreciation & Amortisation (529.2) ($18.1) - ($47.3)
Adjusted EBIT (EBITA) $51.1 $26.8 $17.0 $94.9
NPAT-A! $39.1 $19.1 $93 $67.5
EPS-A ($ / share) $0.0953 nia na $0.1096
El
Statutory Profital 0
Reported EBITDA $753 $44.9 $17.0 $137.2
Reported EBIT $46.1 $26.8 $17.0 $89.9
c
1. These underlying profitmelrcs are non-IFRS measures. Refer fo page 50 for further detils of non-operational costs and amortisation of acquired customer contracts, and a reconclaton of these melrics [0 ®
statutory NPAT. NPAT-A represents net prof ater tax afer adding back amortsation, acquisiton costs and acquisilon itegration costs (afer 2x). g
2. FY21 fnancias are estimates only, based on preliminary unauted fnancialresults fo the year ended 30 June 2021. These resullsremain subject to fnalisation, aucit, Board review and approval and may Revicosiioam
change. servicestream Q
NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES Q

image3.png

Half-Yearly-Report-and-Accour X

HY23-Results—Presentation?l. X | ® Whatshpp X | @ Commec| Quotes & Research X

Investor-Presentation PDF X + - X

G @ £} Adobe Acrobat: PDF edit, convert, sign tools — chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcglclefindmkaj/https://cdn-api.markitdigital.com/apiman-gateway/CommSec/commsec-node-api/1.0/event/document/1410-02397422-0)C7TLIIMQ2GTOANGCOFR.. % £} ' O @

@ Commec|Home [N Latest & Breaking N... [l Financil Review -B.. @ Melbourne Forecast  {y Home - Workday ~( Whatsipp & Point Roadknight B.. < Portland Wind Fore... (] Power BI [ Al Bookmarks
) Tools @ cnapimar.. | Investor-Presentation - O Deskop | Q IN & & - sign
change. [ — R
x Q
Welcome to Acrobat L3
Get unlimited tool for7d NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES oo
v % ProF Bal Sheet t31D ber 2020 )
it et - ro rorma obalance eetas a ecembper
&= -
e
Already have aplan? Sign in
LY} Total Acquisition
Service Stream impact including Impact of the Offerand  Pro Forma Combined
COoNvERT o, $ million (31 Dec 2020) 1HFY21 Dividend transaction costs debt drawdown Group
5 PDFtoWord Assels
Cash and cash equivalents $50.5 (59.6) (8304.1) 307.9 $44.7
[ POFto PG Trade and other receivables $35.1 - $47.2 - $82.3
3 POFtoExcel Inventories $7.3 - $6.7 - $14.0
- Accrued revenue $88.5 - $54.8 - $1433
3 POFtopPT Other current assets $7.7 - $6.2 - $13.9
7 ConverttoPDF Investments $0.0 - $9.9 - $9.9
Plant and equipment $14.8 - $54.6 - $69.4
o Right-of-use assets $29.5 - $6.5 - $36.0
Intangible assets $310.0 - $194.7 - $504.7
52 Edittext & images Total Assets $543.4 ($9.6) $76.5 $307.9 $918.2
3 Reorderpages Liabilities
Trade and other payables $95.0 - $56.6 - 31516
[ Rotate PDF pages Provisions $32.9 - $26.1 - $59.0
Borrowings $38.6 - - $122.9 $161.5
[ Delete pages g
* Lease liabilities $336 - $6.3 - $39.9
[ spiita PDF Deferred tax liability $22.9 - (51.6) - 5213
Total Liabilities $222.9 - $87.4 $1229 $433.2
sin Net Assets $320.5 (59.6) ($10.9) $185.0 $485.0 n
A Fill &Sign
Net cash / (debt) (excl. capitalised borrowing costs) $10.5 (59.6) (8304.1) $185.0 ($118.2) s0
& Request e-signatures N
1. The cash impact of the Lendlease Services acaquisition of $304.1 millon includes cash consideration of $307.9 millon (including ransaction costs) net of $3.8 millon of restrcted cash required to be held in
MORE accordance with legisative requirements. The final cash consideration (o be paid will be subject to customary purchase price adjustments at Completion -

[…]

chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcgclefindmkaj/https://cdn-apimarkitdigital.com/apiman-gateway/CommSec/commsec-node-api/1.0/event/document/1410-02397422-0/CTLIMQ2GTOANGCOFP... % £} | O @
[E Financiel Review -B.. @ Melbourne Forecast {3 Home - Workday ~ ® Whatspp < Point Roadknight 8. & Portiand Wind Fore.. ] Power 1 [ All Bookmarks
@ cdnapimar.. | Investor-Presentation - CDeskop| Q I & & - Sign

The final consideraion payable is subject to customary purchase price adjustments post-Completion.

This assessment is based on the due dilgence undertaken by Service Stream in respect to Lendlease Services and the actual outcome may differ. Further, these numbers have been adjusted 1o include the pro forma run-ate of synergies
which are discussed in greater detail on pages 23-24 of this Presentation. Please refer to the Key Risks section for further information,

Q

30 £
@, 5. Subject1oho erms an condiions o n acsuring ogeement whh s summas i he ey 5k scton of i Presriaion Rervicossream
2,
“ - NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES
< FY21PF Profit and L
rofit an 0SS
Y
a,
Service Stream Lendlease Services Acquisition Pro Forma Combined
$ million (FY219) (FY219) Adjustments. Group?
Revenue $804.4 $792.7 - $1,597.0
EBITDA from Operations' $803 $44.9 $17.0 $142.3
EBITDA from Operations (% of Revenue) 10.0% 5.7% nla 89%
Depreciation & Amortisation (529.2) ($18.1) - ($47.3)
Adjusted EBIT (EBITA) $51.1 $26.8 $17.0 $94.9
NPAT-A! $39.1 $19.1 $93 $67.5
EPS-A ($ / share) $0.0953 nia na $0.1096
El
Statutory Profital 0
Reported EBITDA $753 $44.9 $17.0 $137.2
Reported EBIT $46.1 $26.8 $17.0 $89.9
c
1. These underlying profitmelrcs are non-IFRS measures. Refer fo page 50 for further detils of non-operational costs and amortisation of acquired customer contracts, and a reconclaton of these melrics [0 ®
statutory NPAT. NPAT-A represents net prof ater tax afer adding back amortsation, acquisiton costs and acquisilon itegration costs (afer 2x). g
2. FY21 fnancias are estimates only, based on preliminary unauted fnancialresults fo the year ended 30 June 2021. These resullsremain subject to fnalisation, aucit, Board review and approval and may Revicosiioam
change. servicestream Q
NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES Q

image3.png

Half-Yearly-Report-and-Accour X

HY23-Results—Presentation?l. X | ® Whatshpp X | @ Commec| Quotes & Research X

Investor-Presentation PDF X + - X

G @ £} Adobe Acrobat: PDF edit, convert, sign tools — chrome-extension://efaidnbmnnnibpcajpcglclefindmkaj/https://cdn-api.markitdigital.com/apiman-gateway/CommSec/commsec-node-api/1.0/event/document/1410-02397422-0)C7TLIIMQ2GTOANGCOFR.. % £} ' O @

@ Commec|Home [N Latest & Breaking N... [l Financil Review -B.. @ Melbourne Forecast  {y Home - Workday ~( Whatsipp & Point Roadknight B.. < Portland Wind Fore... (] Power BI [ Al Bookmarks
) Tools @ cnapimar.. | Investor-Presentation - O Deskop | Q IN & & - sign
change. [ — R
x Q
Welcome to Acrobat L3
Get unlimited tool for7d NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION OR RELEASE IN THE UNITED STATES oo
v % ProF Bal Sheet t31D ber 2020 )
it et - ro rorma obalance eetas a ecembper
&= -
e
Already have aplan? Sign in
LY} Total Acquisition
Service Stream impact including Impact of the Offerand  Pro Forma Combined
COoNvERT o, $ million (31 Dec 2020) 1HFY21 Dividend transaction costs debt drawdown Group
5 PDFtoWord Assels
Cash and cash equivalents $50.5 (59.6) (8304.1) 307.9 $44.7
[ POFto PG Trade and other receivables $35.1 - $47.2 - $82.3
3 POFtoExcel Inventories $7.3 - $6.7 - $14.0
- Accrued revenue $88.5 - $54.8 - $1433
3 POFtopPT Other current assets $7.7 - $6.2 - $13.9
7 ConverttoPDF Investments $0.0 - $9.9 - $9.9
Plant and equipment $14.8 - $54.6 - $69.4
o Right-of-use assets $29.5 - $6.5 - $36.0
Intangible assets $310.0 - $194.7 - $504.7
52 Edittext & images Total Assets $543.4 ($9.6) $76.5 $307.9 $918.2
3 Reorderpages Liabilities
Trade and other payables $95.0 - $56.6 - 31516
[ Rotate PDF pages Provisions $32.9 - $26.1 - $59.0
Borrowings $38.6 - - $122.9 $161.5
[ Delete pages g
* Lease liabilities $336 - $6.3 - $39.9
[ spiita PDF Deferred tax liability $22.9 - (51.6) - 5213
Total Liabilities $222.9 - $87.4 $1229 $433.2
sin Net Assets $320.5 (59.6) ($10.9) $185.0 $485.0 n
A Fill &Sign
Net cash / (debt) (excl. capitalised borrowing costs) $10.5 (59.6) (8304.1) $185.0 ($118.2) s0
& Request e-signatures N
1. The cash impact of the Lendlease Services acaquisition of $304.1 millon includes cash consideration of $307.9 millon (including ransaction costs) net of $3.8 millon of restrcted cash required to be held in
MORE accordance with legisative requirements. The final cash consideration (o be paid will be subject to customary purchase price adjustments at Completion -